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LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE
Cco.,
Plaintiff

Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01 -\GQIl - op

COMPLAINT
Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, ROCKWOOD CASUALTY
INSURANCE CO.

Counsel of Record for This

Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.0O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

FILED
NV 2 12001

dliam A Shaw




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH
RYAN & COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,

Plaintiff ; No. 01 - - CD
Vs. .
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against

the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the
claims éet forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the Court without further notice for any
money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CLEARFIELD COUNTY CQOURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone 814/765-2641 Ex. 5982




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,

Plaintiff : No. 01 - - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company, Plaintiff in the above-
captioned action, through their attorney, Joseph Colavecchi,
Esquire, files this Complaint and respectfully avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff is Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company a
corporation operating and existing under the 1laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of
business at 654 Main Street, Rockwood, Pennsylvania 15557.

2. Defendant is Rishel Enterprises, Inc., a Pennsylvania
corporation, having its principal place of business at 1229
Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

3. Plaintiff at the oral instance and request of Defendant,
sold from Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company various insurance
pcolicies, having Policy Numbers RCMP 9579, RCMP 9245, BAP 103662
and CXL 8205, covering the period from May 30, 2000, to May 31,
2001. Copies of said policies are attached to this Complaint,

marked Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof.




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

4, After a final audit on said policies, the balance of
E_even Thousand Fiwve Hundred Ninety-six Dcllars ($11,596.00)
remains due and owing tc¢ Plaintiff.

5. Plaintiff has demanded payment of tle said balance due
in the total amount c¢f Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-six
Dollars ($11,596.0C) from Defendant, but Defendant has refused and
still refuses to pay the same or any part thereof.

WEEREFORE, PlaintZff demands judgrent against the Defendant in

the amount of Elevan Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-six Dollars

S\

JOSE chAva‘c‘HI ESQUIRE
Atto y for Plaintiff

(§11,5¢6.00), plus int=zrest and costs.




LAW OFFiCES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

VERIFICATION

I, Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire, attorney and agent for Rockwood
Casualty Insurance Company, verify that the statements made in this
Complaint are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I

JOSEPH C\G‘LAVECCHI\




TOCK COMI'ANY

CATASTROPHIC EXCESS LIABILITY HOME OFFICE £OPY \%

ROCKWOOD CASUALMSURANCE CO. ///" o
654 Main St., Rockwood, PA 15557 . . POLICY NO. / CXL 8205 J /
HO # 1021~ =

/ . . g — L
4 -2 ~2 5 :
[ D
. EMPLOYER FEDERAL ID# /

AR 0 AGENT OR PRODUCER Rstar;
{No., St., Town or City, County, State, Zip Code) M 3
Rishel Enterprises Bloom Insurance Agency, Inc. PLAN ;
R.D. #1, Box 163 108 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830

CXL 8098
RENEWAL #

A PoLcy PERIOD 05-30~-2000 To  05-30-2001 AT 12:01 AM. STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS ABOVE

KN LIMITS OF LIABILITY

CLIMIT1.$ 10,000  RETAINED LIMIT
LIMIT2. $__1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE LIMIT
LIMIT3.$__1,000,000  GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT
LIMIT4.$__ 1,000,000 _ pRODUCTS COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE

Ynno oo

IMEPGRTANT

THIS POLICY IS SUBJECT TOA
MINIMUM PREMIUM OF $250.00
IF_THIS POLICY IS CANCELLED
AT THE INSURED'S BEQUEST WE
WILL RETAIN THE MINIMUM,

[ X PREMIUM COMPUTATION

FLAT PREMIUM CHARGE

v DA R 18\ 00
%DM E—TF5UaIECT TO AUDIT:
“ $
RATE:
ESTIMATED EXPOSURE §

ADVANCE PREMIUM

8l ' _| TOTAL ADVANCE PREMIUM *
* _EACH ADVANCE PREMIUM IS A MINIMUM PREMIUM. '

8 SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING POLICIES

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

(:{ THE NAMED INSURED IS .
D INDIVIDUAL l:] JOINT VENTURE D PARTNERSHIP [j CORPORATION D OTHER

FORM NUMBERS OF ENDORSEMENTS FORMING PART OF POLICY AT ISSUE:

CXL2, CXLS, CXL8, CXL14, CXL15, CXL17, CXL103, CXL104, CXL-PA, C0808 m
& )

\, Hpl

DLS/pat_6-2-2001 ——

COUNTERSIGNATURE DATE: BY TSI SRR

o~ _—t— i e



EKWEOOD
SUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

6554 MAIN STREET

ROCKWOOD, PA 15557

(814)926-4661

FAX (814)926-4070 - Claims
FAX (B14)926-3027 - Underwriting

INSURED RISHEL ENTERPRISES

PREMIUM ADJUSTMENT INVOICE

RR 1 BOX 163
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
ICY NUMBER AGENT MINIMUM PREMIUM AUDITOR DATE AUDITED APPROVED DATE BILLED
CXL 008205 0054 $34.00 MM 07/25/2000 PLP/GLS 08/16/2000
TE POLICY PERIGD AUDIT PERIOD WORKMEN’'S COMPENSATION OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE OR
37 05/30/2000 - 05/30/2001 C-07/18/2000 OR BODILY INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE
CLASS DESCRIFTION OF OPERATION | exrosure RATE PREMIUM RATE PREMIUM
EXCESS LIABILITY (PR) 1,630.00
CANC. P/R NON PAYMENT
//——\ §
TOTALS / 1,630.00 \
AMOUNT BILLED BUT NOT RECEIVED
SERVICE FEE DUE . .
LESS SERVICE FEE BILLED - 5.00
LESS PREVIOUS AUDIT
LESS PREVIOUSLY BILLED
LESS ADVANCE PREMIUM ==
DIFFERENCE 2 OBl PR \
é 1
TOTAL ADDITIONAL OR RETURN [CR) PREMIUM L /\ 2SRl R

14

R#617

POLICY



Date Billed: l7
7

AUDIT

Policy Number Company Policy Period Audit Type

Auditor Date Audited

OxL |
2305 03| \sDrplb) Lo | aseo

Use the space provided below to explain any responses needed.

Yes (N N/A Was a physical audit obtained?
Yes No N/A Was Sufficient documentation obtained? (i.e, 941's, UC-2, etc.,)
Attached? Yes No
Yes No N/A Does audit evidence correspond with policy application and/or inspection?
Yes (Mo Jnia Was letter audit mailed?
Yes No N/A Was letter audit returned? Completed/Uncompleted (Circle One)
Methods of follow-up - Telephone __-Fax __-lLetter __
Code Class Exposure . # of Empl Code Class Exposure # of Empl

Description/Discussion; _Z\/(’J\If):ujmem-(. : :
C/O\Std_/ ol SIS (ST O:‘)\\r,u eﬁJﬁﬂr’\atﬁz :
o S

: o0
stimated Credit: { é% ’!:,-_3 5 X Estimated Add'l

If the billing resuits in a credit, is the previous in Direct Collection. DREV Yes N/IA
If yes, notify the Accounting Department. . » )

(N
If the billing is for a cancellation, has the previous policy been billgd. \OT Yes No @

If no, process this at the same time. %’MD TAPLE
Completed By: Date: [\f':‘ ')! { ! 2
Manager Approval; '\) Date: 8"‘ ‘\ ‘—CO

Executive Approval (If Required) Date:




. "HoME GFFICE copy

COMMON POUICY DECLARATIONS
.COMMEBCIAL,MULTI-RERIL POLICY

)I:I ROCKWOO0D CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.

_ 654 Main Street

. R 2 ot o
L1
Rockwood, PA 15557

|75 HO # s

-

: ,<«["POLICYNO.£;MP

dl

N

4

7?57

EMPLOYER FEDERAL "')# ’

2,y OC
=AY
OB (TN ONE. NAMED INSUREDANDADDRESS #0054 AGENT CODE
Rlshel Enterpnses ' ’ Bloom Insurance Agency. Inc.
RD #1, Box 163 108 Nor th-Second Street -
§C.l'earfie.ld. PA 16830

Clearfield PA 16830

~“~Zmo>»

POLICY PERIOD Pohcy covers FROM

L F e 2001 ,AUDIT JUN3O ZOOB I’III . RCMP 9245 .
12.01 AM. Slandard ime a?yourmaﬂag address showna ove .. NSTALLMENT S RENEWAI-OF -
PREVIOUS CLAIMY - - FLAN
INRETURN FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TER
YOUTO PROVIDE THE INSURANCE AS STAT
3. THIS POLICY CONSISTS OF THE

ED IN THIS POLICY.
FOLLOWING COVERAGE PA
NT.

MS OF THIS POLICY, WE AGREE WITH
MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTME

RTS FOR WHICH A PREMIUM IS INDICATED. THIS PREMIUM
COVERAGE PARTS

PREMIUM

Premium sh§ﬁ¥ a‘y‘ab e:

POLICY S ‘
$ PREMIUM 22,363.00
FARP PLICABLE TOALLE CO\LERAGE PARTSH (Show Numbers)
CP0010, CP0090, IL0017, 110021, CGOOO1, Co384, C0808, 0G2147, 0G2149, 0G2160,
GG0057, CP1030, IL0910, ILO246, 110022, 110172, IL0935, IL0166 IM100, CL100,
IM458-1, CL124, ML120, IM810, C0827, 0G2143, 0G0300 s AT
X-REF; 3 t
DEVATIONS -~ w— 1 SCHE IZIII LE R
' ' 0, /i Liab. _ ‘f Zu ’ U i
Auto%?/
\ Cihar%
A
| Excavation
A
t
H
1
|
\ M/pat _3-23-2000
i ed material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission =
;J ‘opynghl Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1984 s e mm———— e e




@ INLAND MARINE POLICY = -

A STOCK COMPANY ﬂ

[J. ROCKWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIANA [ ROCKWOOD CASUALTY
501 South Ninth Street SLRANCE CO.
Noblesville, IN 46460 HOME OFFICE COPE -t o
[0 ROCKWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY N ROCKWOOD, 4 18857 POLICY NO. Lo 9570
Rockwood, PA 15557 S .
)
EEMPLOYERS FEDERAL 1D #
1 LTS AGENTCODE | - AGENT oR PRODUCER

(No., St., Apt., Town or City, County, Stats, ZIP Code) #0054
See attached policy See-attached policy

RCOMP 9245

RENEWAL #

NEMead -

B Camne 1201 AM. I
f POLICY PERIOD: [T 05-30-2000 To 05-30-2001 20 A A.M. STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS ABOVE

IF THIS COVERAGE REPLACES COVERAGE IN OTHER POLICIES WHICH ENDS ON THE INCEPTION

DATE OF THIS COVERAGE BUT AT A DIFFERENT TIME, THIS COVERAGE WILL TAKE EFFECT
WHEN THE OTHER COVERAGE ENDS:

RATE ) COVERAGE AMOUNT IR SRUIEILR
TOTAL PREPAID PREMIUM [R YAty

EORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS THAT APPLY TO THIS COVERAGE ARE LISTED BELOW:

See dec. page

IFOSSIEAYEE, EACH LOSS WILL BE ADJUSTED WITH THE INSURED. LOSSES ARE PAYABLE TQ
THE INSURED AND: ACCORDING TO THE INTERESTS
OF EACH. LOSSES ARE PAID
5 - John Dee
e O e Winclond. Inc. ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS
R.D. £2, Rte. 164E OF THIS COVERAGE.

Martinsburg, PA 16662
THIS POLICY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS COUNTERSIGNED BY OUR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

COUNTERSIGNED AT BY
-1

RIM CAT PRR 2209



FAX (814)926-4070 - Claims

(814)926-4661 FAX {814)926-3027 - Underwritir

INSURED RISHEL ENTERPRISES

RR 1 BOX 163
CLEARFIELD PA

POLICY NUMBER

16830

'
MINIMUM PREMIGM

PREMIUM ADJUSTMENT INVOICI

| |—

AGENT

AUDITOR

DATE AUDITED

APPROVED

DATE BILLED

RCMP 009579 0054 $34.00 KM 07/24/2000 PLP/MAB 10/06/2000
STATE POLICY PERIOD AUDIT PERIOD WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE OR
37 05/30/2000 - 05/30/2001 C-07/18/2000 OR BODILY INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE
CLASS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION ' EXPOSURE RATE PREMIUM RATE PREMIUM
FIRE & ALLIED LINES
(PR) 47.00
IMR
(PR) 400.00
94007 EXCAVATION 25,290 123.49g8 3,123.00
9%007. EXCAVATION 25,290 2.917 74.00
CANC. P/R NON PAYMENT
TOTALS

/]
AMOUNT BILLED BUT NOT RECEl\é
SERVICE FEE DUE

LESS SERVICE FEE BILLED

LESS PREVIOUS AUDIT

LESS PREVIOUSLY BILLED
LESS ADVANCE PREMIUM 8,388.00
DIFFERENCE 4,739.00CR

)

. 10.00 .‘-’/

TOTAL ADDITIONAL OR RETURN {CR) PREMIUM

9 Ri#617

s
CI0



AUDIT

Policy Number Company Policy Perio - Audit Type

-7/

RemP G511 04 SO «,[L/ugf)/

Use the space provided below to explain . S D
p [} elo explain any responses needed DP\. ) /
@ No NIA Was a physical audit obtained? Q\ﬁ. Q\D e
m
Yes Ny NIA Was Sufficient documentation obtained? (i.e, 941's, UC-2, etc.,) Q._J
) Attached? Yes No
@ No NI/A Does audit evidence correspond with policy application and/or inspection?
Yes No @ Was letter audit mailed?
Yes No (NIA Was letter audit returned? Completed/Uncompleted (Circle One)
Methods of follow-up - Telephone ___ -Fax ___-Letter ___
Code Class Exposure # of Empl Code Class Exposure # of Empl
&
Description/Discussion: 7/ YWY ZL

MQZ;/F oy )ﬁfé JV)&%&M&MMAM&-

" i )M/F]/‘/Z/f,_{ > 42,_447{ 21l

Remp Gays. (5-20-94-00) = B4l G/ P,

£y Cuans

Estimated Credit ) 4/ 259 XX Estimated Add'l

If the billing results in a credit, is the previous in Direct Collection.
If yes, notify the Accounting Department.

If the billing is for a cancellation, has the previous policy been billed.
If no, process this at the same time.

Completed By: Date:

Manager Approval: Date:

Executive Approval (if Required) Date:

Yes NIA

)




"Rockwood Casualty lnsurané%mpa“y
654 Main Street v
ROCKWoOOD, PA 15557
(814) 926-4661
Fax (814) 926-3027

R To5- M7 3 -

2o Eax
M- Tos = bS53
Insured: SHEL ENTERPRISES i . N p ’
RD1 BOX 163 \Y\Sé\ QU\{\@,@'\ o ‘PWY\JF 101’]
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 , . . f) : J
- N )
but has viey o) &
TOTAL
Agent Number: 054 Audit Premium $11,596.00
Policy Number: *RCMP 9579 3,654.00 Less: Payment Received $0.00
RCMP 9245 4,296.00
*BAP 103662 2,011.00
*CXL 8205 1,635.00
Policy Period: 5/30/99-5/30/00 LESS: CR ON AUDIT
*5/30/00-7/18/00 Total Due $11,596.00

1/ We agree to the following payment schedule regarding the balance due Rockwood Casualty Insurance
Company.

Date Signature of Insured
or Company Officer

Payment Number Due Date Amount

1 JAN 15, 01 $1,932.70
2 FEB 15, 01 $1,932.66
3 MAR 15, 01 $1,932.66
4 APR 15, 0] $1,932.66
5 MAY 15, 0] $1,932.66
6 JUNE 15, 01 $1,932.66

$11,596.00

The indicated amount due must be received in our office by the due date to avoid outside collection
procedures.

If payment has been made to your agent, please provide a copy of the check (front & back).

Please make checks payable to ROCKWOQOD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Accounting Dept

Debra Thrash

PCM‘A\ Wﬂfﬂ_ \'O WOCX,LOO'?}@\_J C‘("A[\ i O b, LA



Lap over marein

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFEILD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 01 - - CD

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,
Plaintiff

VS.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

COMPLAINT

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT:

YOU are hereby notified
that you are required to file
an Answer to the within Complaint
within twenty (20) days after
service upon you or judgment

BNN be miﬁmﬂ you.

SEM{ COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
{ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CQOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE
co.,
Plaintiff
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

FILED

JAN O3 2002

itiam A. Shaw
w‘g:gthonom

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01 - 1911 - CD

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, ROCKWOOD CASUALTY
INSURANCE CO.
Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE}

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : ©No. 01 - 1911 - CD
vsS.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

The Defendant, RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., having been served on
November 26, 2001, and no answer having been filed, a further ten
(10) day notice was then served on RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., on
December 18, 2001, being attached to this Praecipe. No answer

still having been filed to the Complaint, please assess damages as

follows:
1. Amount of Debt: $11,596.00
2. Interest from 11/21/01 to
1/2/02: S 80.22
3. Costs: S 165.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT : $11, 4§§§§§§§;5
¥ \\\

JOSEﬁELCOLAGEééHﬁ,‘ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCH!
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

AFFIDAVIT

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and states as follows:

The last known address of judgment creditor is 654 Main
Street, Rockwood, Pennsylvania 15557.

The last known address of judgment debtor is 1229 Turnpike

Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

AN\

JOSEP}UC(')LNEECHI , E\SQUIRE




LAW OFFICES COF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.

{ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD

Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.

’

Defendant

TO: RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
1229 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

DATE OF NOTICE: December 18, 2001

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-2641, Ext. 5982 \\\\i\\gi;\\\\
Q\\\ N

SN \
JOSEﬁEACOLAVECCHI?NESQUIRE
221 Edgt Market Street

P. 0. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830




Lap over marzin

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 01 - 1911 - CD

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,
Plaintiff

vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

FILED

JAN 03 2002
o/l 3¢ « ne e
illiam A, Sha
5 Vbrothono Qeﬁm @
Do pA Fy @

Sta Fenert Fe
fetier 13 det.

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830




CORPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,

Plaintiffs .
VS. : NO. 01l - 1911 - CD

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendants

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED MATTER
HAS BEEN ENTERED AGAINST YOU IN THE AMOUNT OF $ /[ Y/ 22 ON

QQﬁM,wﬁ 5 , 20_02

/s

PROTHONOTARY

BY




GO

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-01911-CD
Real Debt: $11,841.22
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Rishel Enterprises, Inc. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: January 03, 2002

Expires: January 03, 2007

Certified from the record this 3rd of January, 2002

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok o 3 ok sk ok o ok ok ok ok ok sk ok e ok ok 3k ok ek ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ke ok ok skokok sk o ok ok ok ke ok sk sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok kR ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 11787
ROCKWOOD CASULATY INSURANCE CO. 01-1911-CD
VS.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES INC.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, NOVEMBER 26, 2001 AT 9:26 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
RISHEL ENTERPRISE INC., DEFENDANT,AT EMPLOYMENT, 1229 TURNPIKE AVE.,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DON CARTER,
P.1.C. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE

KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs
Cost Description
20.34 SHERIFF HAWKINS, PAID BY ATTNY
10.00 SURCHARGE, PAID BY ATTNY

Sworn to Before Me This

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED

JAN 11 2002
O’&fqépﬂﬂ
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary %

So Answers,

Chester
Sheriff

Page | of |



LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE
co.,
Plaintiff

Vs.

RZSHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01 - 1911 - CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, ROCKWOOD CASUALTY
INSURANCE CO.

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

FILED

MAY 0 3 2002

William A Shaw
Prednongiary




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. Q. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

Issue writ of execution to the Sheriff of Clearfield County
for debt interest and costs upon the following described property
of the defendant: All equipment, vehicles, and all other personal
property of every kind and description.

Index writ versus Defendant Richel Enterprises, Inc. Direct

Sheriff to make actual levy and to seize tangible property manually

NN

JOSEPH\ ct’H‘ﬁ ESQUIRY E
Attorney -wPlalntlff

Dated: May 1, 2002




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC,

I

Defendant
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,
1. directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
2. against Rishel Enterprises, Inc., Defendant;
3. and index this writ:
(a) against Rishel Enterprises, Inc., Defendant;
4. Amount due: $7,495.00
Costs: S 130.34

Interest from

11/21/01 to 5/1/02: S 196.80
TOTAL: $7,822.14
(Costs to be added): S

\

LAW OFFICES OF

COLAVECCHI N,
RYAN & COLAVECCHI \
#AGROSS oM JOSEPH, COMAVEQCHI ™ ESQUIRE
C:g“;g‘;‘:if’ Attorn for Plaintiff

CLEARFIELD, PA




»

Lap over marein:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 01 - 1911 - CD

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,
Plaintiff

vVSs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED

MAY 0372002 |
M (A | Gty (ola
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
{ACRDS5 FROM COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
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LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
‘AN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 133
CLEARFIELD, PA

NO. .

NO. 1911 , 2001

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE,
Cco.,
Plaintiff

Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

COPRY

RECEIVED WRIT THIS DAY

Of A.D. 2002

At .M.
SHERIFF

WRIT OF EXECUTION

EXECUTION DEBT $7,495.00
INTEREST $ 196.80
COSTS : $ 130.34
PROTHONOTARY $ 150.39

USE ATTORNEY

USE PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY'S COMM.

SATISFACTION

SHERIFF $

\:

+.ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
3IYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant

WRIT OF EiECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law’provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$§300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to
you; Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following
promptly;

(1) Fill out the attached Claim Exemptions form and demand a

prompt hearing;




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH)
YAN & COLAVECCH)
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P.Q. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone 814/765-2641 Ext. 5982




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
YAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Rishel
Enterprises, Inc., Defendant:

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendant, and to sell his interest therein, consisting of ALL
EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF EVERY KIND
AND DESCRIPTION.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the
Defendant, Rishel Enterprises, Inc.,;

An Attachment has been issued;




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
fAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

Dated:

Amount due:
Costs:

Interest from
11/21/01 to 5/1/02:

Cost to be added:

$7,495.00
$ 130.34
$ 196.80
$

" PROTHONOTARY

BY:

/3102

DEPUTY




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and

belief, the last known address of Defendant is:

Rishel Enterprises, Inc.
1229 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

JOSEPH "ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this / day of May 2002.
£ Ziond
LAW OFFICES OF (74?1/}1,&(,&,- ' ]. m ‘\[,
COLAVECCHI L//
YAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE) ~ NOTARIAL SEAL
P. 0. BOX 131 LINDA L. ZIEMBO, Notary Public
CLEARFIELD, PA Clearfield Boro, Clearfield COUnty, PA
My Commission Expires Decamber 17, 2005




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
AN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISIOCN

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC

L

Defendant
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in pursuance to a
judgment obtained to Number 01-1911-CD, will be exposed to public

sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse in Clearfield,

Pennsylvania, on the day of , 2002, at

o'clock .M., the following described

property of Defendant:

COUNTY SHERIFF




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
equipment

(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
YAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE) ~

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
IYAN & COLAVECCH!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYIL.VANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment

(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property fron

levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has beern
1eviedlupon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

1. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
LAW OFFICES OF party, I claim the following exemptions:
COLAVECCH!
YAN & COLAVECCHI a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;
221 E. MARKET ST. -
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE) 1 n klnd .

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
.YAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

c. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 Ext. 5986




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
IYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD

Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property from

levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

i. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:




LAW OFFICES OF “
COLAVECCH!
YAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P.O. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of § ;

c. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements-made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 Ext. 5986




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12484

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE, CO 01-11911-CD
VS.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, JUNE 12,2002 @ 11:05 A.M. A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE PROPERTY OF
THE DEFENDANTS.

NOW, JULY 10,2002 @ 10:50 A.M. O' CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
COPY OF LEVY ON JIM RISHEL, OWNER OF RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 1229 TURNPIKE AVE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16830, BY HANDING TO JIM RISHEL, DEFENDANT, A

TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND COPY OF

LEVY AND MADE KNOW TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
A SALE IS SET FOR FRIDAY, AUGUST 9TH AT 10:00 A.M. O'CLOCK.

NOW, JULY 10, 2002 AT 11:00 A.M. O'CLOCK POSTED PROPERTY WITH NOTICE
OF SALE.

NOW, JULY 10,2002 AT 10:50 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED NOTICE OF SALE ON JIM
RISHEL, OWNER OF RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC., DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF
EMPLOYMENT, 1229 TURNPIKE AVE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16830,
BY HANDING TO JIM RISHEL, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL NOTICE OF SALE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, AUGUST 9,2002, @ 10:00 A.M. O'CLOCK A SALE WAS HELD ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANT. PROPERTY PURCHASED BY THE PLAINTIFF

FOR $1.00 + COSTS.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 10, 2002 PAID SHERIFF COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE
REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

NOW, SEPTEMBER 11, 2002 RETURNED WRIT AS A SALE BEING HELD WITH LI D
PLAINTIFF PURCHASING PROPERTY FOR $1.00 + COSTS.
SEP 1.12002
6 / €30 ( e — ‘

Wililam A, Shaw
Prothsnetary '

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12484

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE, CO 01-11911-CD
VS.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS
SHERIFF HAWKINS $92.48
SURCHARGE $20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

1LY Day OL, Q€0 _ 2002 Lt
/é %%m 7 Y5 US mM
WILLIAM A. SHAW Chesteér A. Hawkins

Prothonotary Sheriff
My Commission Expires
15t Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Cleariield, PA

Page 2 of 2



PERSONAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME: RISHEL NO. 01-1911-CD
NOW, AUGUST 9, 2002 , by virture of the writ hereunto attached,
after having given due and legal Notice of the time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the
premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, | sold on the day of AUGUST 9, 2002,
the defendant's personal property for $1.00 + COSTS and made the following appropriations.
SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST
RDR 9.00 DEBT 7,495.00
SERVICE 9.00 INTEREST 196.80
MILEAGE 2.00
LEVY 20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 7,691.80
MILEAGE 2.00
POSTING 9.00
HANDBILLS 10.00 COSTS:
COMMISSION
UNABLE TO LEVY (9.00) ATTORNEY PAID
POSTAGE 1.48 ATTORNEY FEES
ADD'L SERVICE COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY
ADD'L ,MILEAGE-DEPUTIZE 14.00 SHERIFF'S COSTS 92.48
ADD'L POSTING REFUND OF ADVANCE
COPIES/BILLING 15.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE
BID 1.00
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES COSTS
PHONE CALLS OTHER COSTS-PREVIOUS
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 92.48
TOTAL COSTS 92.48
TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS 7,784.28

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $100,000.00 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS ARE
FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



, RECEIVED WRIT THIS 'fﬁgé DAY
NO. 1911 , 2001 of N wen A.D. 2002

At IR Qo
o e couRt oF comon FLERS (UL S ek,

SHERIRE, Weor oy wid \\ ?\

NO.

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURA_NCE ' S i S

co., WRIT OF EXECUTION
Plaintiff
Vs.
EXECUTION DEBT $7,495.00
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant INTEREST $ 196.80
COSTS : $ 130.34
PROTHONOTARY s 1034

USE ATTORNEY

USE PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY’S COMM.

SATISFACTION
SHERIFF S
$
AW OFFICES OF JOSEPR\SOLAVECSHT , }.ESQUIRE
COLAVECCHI Attorney for Plaintiff

RYAN & COLAVECCHI!

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)
P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHL!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property 1is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to
you! Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You
may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have any exemption, you should do the following
promptly;

(1) Fill out the attached Claim Exemptions form and demand a

prompt hearing;




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. Q. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Second and Market Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone 814/765-2641 Ext. 5982




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCH!
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Rishel
Enterprises, Inc., Defendant:

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendant, and to sell his interest therein, consisting of ALL
EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF EVERY KIND
AND DESCRIPTION.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the
Defendant, Rishel Enterprises, Inc.,;

An Attachment has been issued;




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

Dated:

Amount due:
Costs:

Interest from
11/21/01 to 5/1/02:

Cost to be added:

$7,495.00
$ 130.34
$ 196.80
$

(ot LA

PROTHONOTARY

BY:

1 B)A

DEPUTY




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, the last known address of Defendant is:

Rishel Enterprises, Inc.

1229 Turnpike Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

OO, .\\ o
JOSEPH CORAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

\"Q\i “
\\ \ \ SN
N - ~—

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this / day of May 2002.
J { )
LAW OFFICES OF (%{OVUM./ A\ L 27
COLAVECCH! \7 /
RYAN & COLAVECCHI ’
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE) NOTARIAL SEAL
P. 0. BOX 131 LINDA L. ZlEMBO, Notary Public
CLEARFIELD, PA Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County, PA
My Commission Expires December 17, 2005




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.

’

Defendant
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in pursuance to a
judgment obtained to Number 01-1911-CD, will be exposed to public
sale at the Clearfield County Courthouse in Clearfield,

PennsylVania, on the day of , 2002, at

o'clock .M., the following described

property of Defendant:

COUNTY SHERIFF




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCH!
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 €. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment

(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
{ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P.0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment

(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

and




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property fron

levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has beer]
levied.upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

i. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of § ;

c. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemptior]
are true and correct. I understand that false statements hereir
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. (C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 Ext. 5986




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 E. MARKET ST.

(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO., :
Plajntiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD
Vs.
RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named Defendant, claim exemption of property fronq

levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has beer
levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

i. set aside in kind:

ii. paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

a. my $300 statutory exemption: in cash;

in kind:




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

221 E. MARKET ST.
(ACROSS FROM
COURTHOUSE)

P. 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA

L}
"
-

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount

of § ;

¢. other:

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE DEFENDANT

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
814/765-2641 Ext. 5986




LAW OFFICES OF
COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE
co.,
Plaintiff

Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01 - 1911 - CD

PRAECIPE TO RETURN WRIT AND
MARK JUDGMENT SATISIFED

Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff, ROCKWOOD CASUALTY
INSURANCE CO.

Counsel of Record for This
Party:

JOSEPH COLAVECCHI, ESQUIRE
Pa. I.D. #06810

COLAVECCHI RYAN & COLAVECCHI
221 East Market Street

P.O. Box 131

Clearfield, PA 16830

814/765-1566

SLE 30 02

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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CLEARFIELD, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROCKWOOD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.,

Plaintiff : No. 01 - 1911 - CD

Vs.

RISHEL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO RETURN WRIT
AND MARK JUDGMENT SATISFIED

TO: CHESTER HAWKINS, SHERIFF

Please return the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned
action to the Office of the Prothonotary and have the judgment
filed to the above term

entered‘against Rishel Enterprises, Inc.,

A

JOSEPI\QSOLAVECCH“I\,
n

Attor for Plainti

and number marked satisfied.

QUIRE
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Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

COLAVECCHI
RYAN & COLAVECCHI

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
221 EAST MARKET STREET
(ACROSS FROM COURTHOUSE)
P, 0. BOX 131
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

6l3 25

Colaveech:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @ @ pv

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-01911-CD
Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company

Debt: $11,841.22
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Rishel Enterprises, Inc.

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, September 30, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 30th day of September, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary



